DALLAS COUNTY

FOUNDATION

[ 2020 DCF Grants J

White Pole Road Development Corp.
Pole Painting

Adel-Desoto Soccer Club

ADM Soccer Club Cement Bldg. Pad Construction

Team RunFree
Transportation and Storage of Adaptive Run Carts

Crisis Intervention & Advocacy Center
Transitional House Parking Lot Project

Adel-Desoto Fine Arts Boosters Club
ADM Fine Arts Sound Monitors

Brenton Arboretum, Inc
Computer & Software Upgrades

Dallas County Fair Association
Campground Playground

Rotary International
Provide Ice Rink Shed & Light

Spurgeon Manor, Inc.
Resident & Community Outdoor Fitness Stations

Desoto Public Library

Circulating Board Game Collection

Lutheran Home for the Aged Assoc.
Rehabilitation Equipment

$2,000

$5,000

$8,810

$6,000

$2,000

$2,000

$3,000

$3,000

$2,000

$750

$2,000



Presby Child Care Program, Inc.
Presby Child Care Growing Needs

Perry Community School District
P.A.CE.S

Perry School Foundation, Inc.

Perry Athletic Complex Softball Field Renovation

Perry Community School District
New Wrestling Mats

Friends of the Perry Public Library
2020 Bldg. Renovation Project

Perry Park and Rec
Swim Team — Racing Lane Replacement

Raccoon River Pet Rescue
Surgical Suite and Laundry Equipment

Minburn Area Fire Fighters Assoc.
Firefighter Personal Protective Equipment

Minburn Community Betterment Group
Minburn Foodstand

Friends of the Minburn Library
Minburn Public Renovation

City of Perry
McCreary Community Bldg. Renovation

Redfield Development Corporation
StoryWalk Paving Project

City of Redfield
Strategic Planning

Waukee Community Closet
Back to School Athletic Shoes

$1,000

$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$8,000

$1,000

$4,000

$5,000

$2,000

$8,000

$20,000

$6,763

$8,000

$2,000



Waukee Public Library Friends Foundation
Smart Meeting Room $3,000

YMCA of Greater Des Moines (Waukee)
UV Pool Filtration System $2,000

Woodward Senior Citizens’ Housing, Inc.
Sidewalk Renovations $5,000

Des Moines Performing Arts

2019-2020 Applause Series $2,000
Food Bank of lowa
Fighting Hunger in Dallas County $5,000

Dallas County Habitat for Humanity

Perry New Construction Home $5,000
N-Compass
Iowa Project AWARE $2,000

$138,323 Total Granting Funds
$95,513 Dallas County Foundation (GDMCF) Funds

$42,810 Grow Greene County Funds

Awards Banquet- April 28" at the American Legion in Van Meter



