

2020 DCF Grants

White Pole Road Development Corp.	
Pole Painting	\$2,000
Adel-Desoto Soccer Club	
ADM Soccer Club Cement Bldg. Pad Construction	\$5,000
Team RunFree	
Transportation and Storage of Adaptive Run Carts	\$8,810
Crisis Intervention & Advocacy Center	
Transitional House Parking Lot Project	\$6,000
Adel-Desoto Fine Arts Boosters Club	
ADM Fine Arts Sound Monitors	\$2,000
Brenton Arboretum, Inc	
Computer & Software Upgrades	\$2,000
Dallas County Fair Association	
Campground Playground	\$3,000
Rotary International	
Provide Ice Rink Shed & Light	\$3,000
Spurgeon Manor, Inc.	
Resident & Community Outdoor Fitness Stations	\$2,000
Desoto Public Library	
Circulating Board Game Collection	\$750
Lutheran Home for the Aged Assoc.	
Rehabilitation Equipment	\$2,000

Presby Child Care Program, Inc.	
Presby Child Care Growing Needs	\$1,000
Perry Community School District	Φ2.000
P.A.C.E.S	\$3,000
Perry School Foundation, Inc.	
Perry Athletic Complex Softball Field Renovation	\$4,000
Terry Itiliette Complex Softouti Pieta Renovation	ψτ,000
Perry Community School District	
New Wrestling Mats	\$5,000
	4-,
Friends of the Perry Public Library	
2020 Bldg. Renovation Project	\$8,000
Perry Park and Rec	
Swim Team – Racing Lane Replacement	\$1,000
Raccoon River Pet Rescue	
Surgical Suite and Laundry Equipment	\$4,000
Minburn Area Fire Fighters Assoc.	
Firefighter Personal Protective Equipment	\$5,000
Minhum Community Pottorment Group	
Minburn Community Betterment Group Minburn Foodstand	\$2,000
Minourn Foodsiana	\$2,000
Friends of the Minburn Library	
Minburn Public Renovation	\$8,000
THIS WILL THE TANK THE TANK THE	Ψο,σσσ
City of Perry	
McCreary Community Bldg. Renovation	\$20,000
Redfield Development Corporation	
StoryWalk Paving Project	\$6,763
City of Redfield	
Strategic Planning	\$8,000
Waukee Community Closet	ΦΦ 600
Back to School Athletic Shoes	\$2,000

Waukee Public Library Friends Foundation	
Smart Meeting Room	\$3,000
WHICH ICC (P. M.; (W. 1.)	
YMCA of Greater Des Moines (Waukee)	
UV Pool Filtration System	\$2,000
Woodward Senior Citizens' Housing, Inc.	
Sidewalk Renovations	¢5 000
Sidewark Renovations	\$5,000
Des Moines Performing Arts	
2019-2020 Applause Series	\$2,000
Food Bank of Iowa	
Fighting Hunger in Dallas County	\$5,000
Dallas County Habitat for Humanity	
Perry New Construction Home	\$5,000
N-Compass	
Iowa Project AWARE	\$2,000

\$138,323	Total Granting Funds
\$95,513	Dallas County Foundation (GDMCF) Funds
\$42,810	Grow Greene County Funds

Awards Banquet- April 28th at the American Legion in Van Meter